

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 260 OF 2011

NALINI MADHAVAN NAIR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDYA GOVINDRAJ NAIR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 19/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. P.S.Sudheer, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Robin Khokhar, Adv.
Mr. Sajith P. Warrior, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As last chance, order dated 5.12.2011 is to be
complied with by the petitioner before 31.1.2012.

If it is not complied with, list before the Hon'ble
Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If it is complied with, respondent may file counter
affidavit on or before 17.2.2012, since there is another
litigation which is pending since long.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR