

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 260 OF 2011

NALINI MADHAVAN NAIR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDYA GOVINDRAJ NAIR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for releasing the amount in favour of respondent and ,stay and office report)

Date: 23/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.
Mr. Risdhi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Abu John Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Sajith. P,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the the parties are not averse for exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement with the help of mediation in the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. We accordingly refer the matter to the Supreme Coutr Mediation Centre for their appearance on 10.12.2012.

The Mediation Centre shall submit its report within three months from the date the parties appear before it.

List thereafter.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master

|
|