

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 260 OF 2011

NALINI MADHAVAN NAIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDYA GOVINDRAJ NAIR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay and office report)

Date: 09/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abu John Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. Sajith. P,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In the present transfer petition as per the order dated 21.7.2011, the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the order of issuance of notice subject to the condition of depositing of Rs.20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand only) in the Registry by the petitioner within two weeks for the expenses of the respondent.

Accordingly, the learned counsel for the respondent has moved an application for releasing the amount in favour of the respondent - Smt. Vidya Govindraj Nair. Prayer stands

Item No.84

-2-

allowed. Registry to take necessary steps for payment of Rs.20,000/- after due verification and identification, as per rules.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR